
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1560

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.11.2019


STOPPAGE AT KAITHAL


†1560. SHRI NAYAB SINGH:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways has received any request for providing stoppage of Chandigarh-Jaipur Intercity at Kaithal railway station; and

(b) if so, the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Railways in this

regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) & (b) 19717/19718 Chandigarh-Jaipur Express already has scheduled stoppage, in both directions, at Kaithal station.

*****

